Docusign Envelope ID: 9AC6B273-E00E-426C-A484-350E8366A842
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STREETS AND ALLEYS DOCUMENTED IN THE
GIS CENTERLINE FILE AS BEING ACCEPTED
FOR MAINTENANCE BY NASHVILLE DEPT OF

TRANSPORTATION AND MULTIMODAL
INFRASTRUCTURE OR *MARKED AS NOT
MAINTAINED* BETWEEN OCT 1, 2023 AND
SEPT 30, 2024 AFTER PASSAGE OF COUNCIL

BILL #2024-159
STREET NAME MAFPNO DATE SUBDIVISION /LOCATION
BAYOU CT 58-7-C 6/13/2024 THE CROSSING @& DRAKES BRAN
LUNN DRIVE 58-7-C 6/13/2024 THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN
ARROYO DR 58-7-C B/13/2024 THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN
RUNOFF WAY 58-7-C 6/13/2024 THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN
MILLSTREAM DRIVE  gg.7.¢ 6/13/2024 THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN
ARROYO DRIVE 58-7-C B/13/2024 THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN
ALLEY #1089* 60-13 7/31/2024
JOHNNA CT 59-8-A 6,/27/2024 PARK PRESERVE PH 2
TRANQUILITY WAY 70-07 1/8/2024 HAYNES FREE SILVER SUBDIVISIO
SEREMNITY LN 70-07 1/8/2024 HAYMES FREE SILVER SUBDIVISIO
ALLEY #1089* £0-13 7312024
COME BLVD 50-02-C B/17/2024 THORNTON GROVE PUD
WESTCHESTER DR 50-02-C B/17/2024 THORNTON GROVE PUD
ALLEY #3031 164-16- B/13/2024 HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI
HAYS RIDGE LN 164-16- B/13/2024 HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI
ALLEY #3032 164-16- B/13/2024 HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI
ALLEY #3030 164-16- B/13/2024 HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI
ALLEY #3029 164-16- 6/13/2024 HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI
WARD RD 52-3 10/2/2023 EAST MADISON ADDITION
ANCHORRESERVEC  110.2.a 7/17/2024 THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS
SEVEN POINTS CIR 110-2-4 7/17/2024 THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS

*SEGMENTS MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED PER INSPECTION WILL NOT BE SHOWN ON MAP*
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STREET NAME

WRIGHT BRANCH C
LAKE RESERVE CV
HARBOR RESERVE C
SMOTHERMAN LN
VALLEY BEND DRIVE
1816 ALY*

MUSIC CIR E

ALLEY #1827*
BERMARD AVE
ALLEY #506

GANT HILL DR
CENTURY FARMS PK
CAME RIDGE RD
PRESERVE CIR
CANE RIDGE RD
WILLIAM TURNER P
CAME RIDGE PKWY
BAYOMMNE DRIVE
CHAMBORD DRIVE
CHAUMONT DRIVE
HASKELL DRIVE
HASKELL LANE
LeBOUX DRIVE
AUDUSSON DRIVE
WINDY RIDGE DR

MAP NG

110-2-A
110-2-4
110-2-A
110-2-A
62-11-B
105-10
93-13
118-2
104-12
81
186-0-0
174

174
175-2-F
174

174

174
182-02-
182-02-
182-02-
182-02-
182-02-
182-02-
182-02-
159-6-B

DATE

7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
6/13/2024
12/28/2023
9/19/2024
3/8/2024
12/28/2023
10/19/2023
9/25/2024
6/12/2024
6/12/2024
11/30/2023
6/12/2024
6/12/2024
6/12/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
1/2/2024

SUBDIVISION /LOCATION

THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS
THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS
THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS
THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS
BATSOMN HOMES - PENNINGTON

GATEWAY GERMANTOWRN
THE SHOPPES AND RESIDENCES
CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2
CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2
THE PRESERVE

CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2
CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2
CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2
EVERGREEN HILLS

EVERGREEN HILLS

EVERGREEN HILLS

EVERGREEN HILLS

EVERGREEN HILLS

EVERGREEN HILLS

EVERGREEN HILLS

VOCE

*SEGMENTS MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED PER INSPECTION WILL MOT BE SHOWN ON MAP*
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Docusign Envelope ID: 9AC6B273-E00E-426C-A484-350E8366A842

Memorandum

To: Lucy Kempf, Planning Department
From: Sara Cain, Nashville Dept of Transportation & Multimodal Infrastructure (NDQOT)
Date:  October 22, 2024

REF: Mandatory Referral process for the Metropolitan Counecil’s adoption of
the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline Layer's
acceptance for Maintenance by the Metropolitan Government

In accordance with the Metro Code of Law, 13.08.010, enclosed is a summary listing of the
Streets and Alleys documented in the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley
Centerline File as bemng Accepted for Mamntenance or designated as “no maintenance”
between October 1, 2023 and September 30, 2024. The summary listing provides Council
Districts, Street Names, Property Map Numbers, Dates of Acceptance for maintenance by
NDOT and the Locations/ Subdivision Name, Section and Phase where applicable.

Also attached are copies of the GIS Map sheets where the streets on the summary list are
located. The summary list of streets and copies of the map sheets will also be submitted to
the Metropolitan Clerlk.

Please present this matter to the Metropolitan Planning Commission as soon as possible.
Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me at 615-880-2427.

Extra copy: Diana W. Alarcon, NDOT Director
Devin Doyle, NDOT
Austin Kyle, Metropolitan Clerk
Delilah Rhodes, Planning Department
Lisa Milligan, Planning Department
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