STREETS AND ALLEYS DOCUMENTED IN THE GIS CENTERLINE FILE AS BEING ACCEPTED FOR MAINTENANCE BY NASHVILLE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION AND MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE OR *MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED* BETWEEN OCT 1, 2023 AND SEPT 30, 2024 AFTER PASSAGE OF COUNCIL BILL #2024-159

COUNCIL DISTRICT	STREET NAME	MAP NO	DATE	SUBDIVISION /LOCATION	SEC	PH
01	BAYOU CT	58-7-C	6/13/2024	THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN		1A1B,
01	LUNN DRIVE	58-7-C	6/13/2024	THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN		1A1B,
01	ARROYO DR	58-7-C	6/13/2024	THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN		1A1B,
01	RUNOFF WAY	58-7-C	6/13/2024	THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN		1A1B,
01	MILLSTREAM DRIVE	58-7-C	6/13/2024	THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN		1A1B,
01	ARROYO DRIVE	58-7-C	6/13/2024	THE CROSSING @ DRAKES BRAN		1A1B,
02	ALLEY #1089*	60-13	7/31/2024			
02	JOHNNA CT	59-8-A	6/27/2024	PARK PRESERVE PH 2		
02	TRANQUILITY WAY	70-07	1/8/2024	HAYNES FREE SILVER SUBDIVISIO		
02	SERENITY LN	70-07	1/8/2024	HAYNES FREE SILVER SUBDIVISIO		
02	ALLEY #1089*	60-13	7/31/2024			
03	CONE BLVD	50-02-C	6/17/2024	THORNTON GROVE PUD		1A
03	WESTCHESTER DR	50-02-C	6/17/2024	THORNTON GROVE PUD		1A
08	ALLEY #3031	164-16-	6/13/2024	HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI		
08	HAYS RIDGE LN	164-16-	6/13/2024	HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI		
08	ALLEY #3032	164-16-	6/13/2024	HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI		
08	ALLEY #3030	164-16-	6/13/2024	HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI		
08	ALLEY #3029	164-16-	6/13/2024	HAYS HILLS TOWNHOMES SUBDI		
09	WARD RD	52-3	10/2/2023	EAST MADISON ADDITION		
12	ANCHOR RESERVE C	110-2-A	7/17/2024	THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS		
12	SEVEN POINTS CIR	110-2-A	7/17/2024	THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS		

SEGMENTS MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED PER INSPECTION WILL NOT BE SHOWN ON MAP

COUNCIL DISTRICT	STREET NAME	MAP NO	DATE	SUBDIVISION/LOCATION	SEC	PH
12	WRIGHT BRANCH C	110-2-A	7/17/2024	THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS		
12	LAKE RESERVE CV	110-2-A	7/17/2024	THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS		
12	HARBOR RESERVE C	110-2-A	7/17/2024	THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS		
12	SMOTHERMAN LN	110-2-A	7/17/2024	THE RESERVE AT SEVEN POINTS		
15	VALLEY BEND DRIVE	62-11-B	6/13/2024	BATSON HOMES - PENNINGTON		
17	1816 ALY*	105-10	12/28/2023			
17	MUSIC CIR E	93-13	9/19/2024			
17	ALLEY #1827*	118-2	3/8/2024			
18	BERNARD AVE	104-12	12/28/2023			
19	ALLEY #506	81	10/19/2023	GATEWAY GERMANTOWN		
31	GANT HILL DR	186-0-0	9/25/2024	THE SHOPPES AND RESIDENCES		
32	CENTURY FARMS PK	174	6/12/2024	CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2		
32	CANE RIDGE RD	174	6/12/2024	CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2		
32	PRESERVE CIR	175-2-F	11/30/2023	THE PRESERVE		2
32	CANE RIDGE RD	174	6/12/2024	CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2		
32	WILLIAM TURNER P	174	6/12/2024	CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2		
32	CANE RIDGE PKWY	174	6/12/2024	CENTURY FARMS RESUB LOT 2		
33	BAYONNE DRIVE	182-02-	6/13/2024	EVERGREEN HILLS		1
33	CHAMBORD DRIVE	182-02-	6/13/2024	EVERGREEN HILLS		1
33	CHAUMONT DRIVE	182-02-	6/13/2024	EVERGREEN HILLS		1
33	HASKELL DRIVE	182-02-	6/13/2024	EVERGREEN HILLS		1
33	HASKELL LANE	182-02-	6/13/2024	EVERGREEN HILLS		1
33	LeBOUX DRIVE	182-02-	6/13/2024	EVERGREEN HILLS		1
33	AUDUSSON DRIVE	182-02-	6/13/2024	EVERGREEN HILLS		1
34	WINDY RIDGE DR	159-6-B	1/2/2024	VOCE		1A

SEGMENTS MARKED AS NOT MAINTAINED PER INSPECTION WILL NOT BE SHOWN ON MAP



Memorandum

To: Lucy Kempf, Planning Department

From: Sara Cain, Nashville Dept of Transportation & Multimodal Infrastructure (NDOT)

Date: October 22, 2024

REF: Mandatory Referral process for the Metropolitan Council's adoption of

the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline Layer's

acceptance for Maintenance by the Metropolitan Government

In accordance with the Metro Code of Law, 13.08.010, enclosed is a summary listing of the Streets and Alleys documented in the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline File as being Accepted for Maintenance or designated as "no maintenance" between October 1, 2023 and September 30, 2024. The summary listing provides Council Districts, Street Names, Property Map Numbers, Dates of Acceptance for maintenance by NDOT and the Locations/Subdivision Name, Section and Phase where applicable.

Also attached are copies of the GIS Map sheets where the streets on the summary list are located. The summary list of streets and copies of the map sheets will also be submitted to the Metropolitan Clerk.

Please present this matter to the Metropolitan Planning Commission as soon as possible. Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me at 615-880-2427.

Extra copy: Diana W. Alarcon, NDOT Director

Devin Doyle, NDOT

Austin Kyle, Metropolitan Clerk Delilah Rhodes, Planning Department Lisa Milligan, Planning Department